
Oriskany Cheerleaders
Coach: Amy Piersma, Assistant Coach: Emma Rogers

Name Grade

Kaelyn Buehler 12

Tara Calderon 10

Emma Combs 9

Peyton Hemming 12

BryanaManella 10

Paige Mazur 12

BrianaMeasheaw 12

Katelyn Shamis 12

Isabella Smith 8

Kylie Thierry 12

Jessica Beckwith 10

Hannah Carrier 9

Delilah Chase 9

JosephineMelvin 10

KhaileeWorn 8

Olivia Lashure 9

Hailee Miler-Philips 9

2023-2024
Oriskany Basketball

Program

Oriskany vs Dolgeville
December 18, 2023

5:30 & 7:00 p.m.
Oriskany’s Keith Davis Gymnasium

Superintendent of Schools: Gregory Cuthbertson
Principal: Andrew Kennedy

Director of Athletics: Dave Buck

Reminder to Fans
All spectators are reminded that interscholastic sports are an

extension of the classroom and that lessons are best learned in an
atmosphere of respect and sportsmanship. Fans should respect the
decisions of officials, coaches, and players, and always react in a
positive, respectful way. We thank you in advance for your

cooperation.



Dolgeville Varsity Basketball
Head Coach: ShaneMorrill Assitants: George Skip Gehring, Carie Gehring

# Name Grade Height Position

0
1
2
3
5
10
11
12
13
24
33

Owen Vedder
Kolbi Hadden

Logan Kraszewski
Jayden Barnes
CadeMosher
Connor Zacek

Donald Hansen III
Adrian Lyon
Brett Mosher

AndrewMartyniuk

11
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
11

Dolgeville JV Varsity
Coach: Cari Gehring Assitant: George Skip Gehring, ShaneMorrill

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
3
4
10
13
22
23
30
34

TheodoreWilliams
Blake Kraszewski
Derek Barnes

WilliamMahardy
Logan Comstock
Taegen Johnson
Wyatt Eggelston
Timothy Gomez
Christian Corso
Spencer Ehrle

10
9
9
10
9
9
9
9
10
9

Oriskany Boys Varsity Basketball
Head Coach: Josh Gregory Assistants: Eric Enos, Matt Enos

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
3
4
5
10
11
12
13
15
20
21
22

EddieWright
Derek Rieben

Anthony Kernan
Nick Hays

Elijah Hanna
ThomasMaher
Tyler Tamburino
Dean Koeing
Chase Koenig
Gavin Franz
Owen Long

Brian Terchowitz
AustinWelker

10
12
12
11
12
11
10
9
10
11
12
11
11

6’0
5’7
6’0
6’0
5’10
5’7
5’10
6’0
6’0
6’0
6’3
5’11
6’1

Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward

Oriskany Boys JV Basketball
Head Coach: Eric Enos, Assistant: Matt Enos

# Name Grade Height Position

2
3
5
10
11
12
13
15
20
21
22
24
32
33

Carter Usyk
Ethan Zarnoch-Riley

Trey Smith
Nick Swald
Dawson Foss

Daniel Kosakowski JR
Kameron Zabek
Brody Anderson
Wyatt Judycki
Tayton Kimball
Aiden Pysnik
Colin Brough
OwenWelker
JaysonMayo

9
10
9
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
10

Guard
Guard
Guard
G/f
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Forward
Forward




